
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 
2 

117 
39 

153 
66 
85 

115 
38 
98 
88 
74 
15 
28 
57 
18 
31 
59 
24 
16 
40 
45 
47 
61 

125 
41 
48 
64 

161 
46 
11 
33 

116 
110 
82 
17 
60 

199 
157 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Jim Drago 
Tyler Quance 
Danny Steyn 
Matt Fassnacht 
Charles Mactutus 
Justin Casey 
Justin Oakes 
Daniel Williams 
Logan Stretch 
Nick Leverone 
Matt Reynolds 
Aidan Fassnacht 
Travis Wiley 
Vinnie Baratta 
Bill Agha 
Christopher Shaffer 
Grayson Farischon 
Lee Thomas 
Quyen Tong 
Toby Linder 
John Somner 
William Knight 
Mark Curlee 
Alan Stubblefield 
Amy Mills 
Phillip McCammon 
Eliel Mendez 
Dan Goff 
Matthew Davis 
William Keeling 
Shay Corbin 
Ryan Gutile 
Greg Abel 
Scott Deffebach 
Whitfield Gregg 
Breton Williams 
Stanley Cosper 
David Flynt 

Hometown 
Memphis TN 

Cypress TX 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Madison NJ 

Columbia SC 

Santa Clara CA 

Houston TX 

Scottsbluff NE 

Arlington TX 

Mendon MA 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Madison NJ 

Austin TX 

Katy TX 

Georgetown TX 

Dallas TX 

ARCADIA OK 

Austin TX 

Benbrook TX 

Dallas TX 

Lafayette LA 

Tulsa OK 

Montgomery TX 

Tomball TX 

Bellevue WA 

Liberty Hill TX 

San Antonio TX 

Warrenville IL 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Saint Francisville LA 

Madera CA 

Tomball TX 

Highland Village Tx 

Bellevue WA 

Clinton IA 

Lafayette LA 

Brentwood TN 

Member_ID 
333432 
527160 
376487 
418789 
545121 
526839 
631327 
483095 
229543 
200602 
220134_3 
620010 
615414 
451356 
385140 
545153 
631483 
425437 
535265 
416244 
465598 
484940 
544530 
527215 
360169 
448332 
610162 
499934 
217912 
287317 
463127 
513091 
421009 
526767 
360035 
386027 
356419 
639031 

Region 
MIDS 
Hous 
Atl 
NNJ 
SCR 
SFR 
Hous 
NEB 
Hous 
NER 
Almo 
NNJ 
LnSt 
Hous 
LnSt 
Tex 
OKLA 
LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
CnLa 
NEOK 
Tex 
Tex 
NYR 
LnSt 
Tex 
CHI 
Tex 
Hous 
CnLa 
SFR 
Hous 
Tex 
NYR 
MISS 
CnLa 
TEN 

Make/Model 
2005 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Mazda 1999 Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata SM 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata (SM) 

1999 Mazda spec miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Best Tm 
2:40.422 
2:40.646 
2:40.878 
2:41.717 
2:42.293 
2:42.192 
2:42.288 
2:42.221 
2:43.330 
2:42.652 
2:42.906 
2:42.720 
2:43.464 
2:43.704 
2:42.018 
2:43.782 
2:43.934 
2:44.018 
2:44.281 
2:43.923 
2:43.703 
2:44.864 
2:43.389 
2:44.630 
2:45.415 
2:43.712 
2:45.382 
2:46.667 
2:47.288 
2:46.753 
2:46.878 
2:47.119 
2:46.987 
2:46.919 
2:47.105 
2:47.973 
2:48.220 
2:51.875 

Gap 

0.223 
0.354 

11.405 
3.998 
1.017 
0.608 
0.680 
2.555 
0.922 
0.532 
4.248 
3.411 
1.230 
4.793 
1.669 
3.082 
0.339 
0.788 
0.924 
0.006 
0.447 
1.448 
4.431 
8.681 
4.050 
1.544 
8.988 
1.327 
1.456 
0.247 
0.557 
0.096 
0.328 
0.293 
5.197 
0.289 

42.537 

Sponsor 
East Street Racing / G-Loc Brakes 

Drake Plastics Ltd Co / X-Factor Racing 

ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS /G-LOC BRAKES 

First Principles Racing/X-Factor 

Panic Motorsports G-loc brakes Hoosier Tires 

X-Factor Racing/WrentchLLC/G-LOC Brakes/Mazda/Casey Family 

Droneworks 

Wheels America 

Flatout Motorsports 

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/ESR/Vintage Connection/G-LOC Brakes 

First Principles Racing/X-Factor 

G-LOCK 

Aliana Family Dental / Drake Motorsports 

X-Factor Racing | ME 

G-LOC Brakes 

X-Factor Racing 

Pure Cafe Southlake / TOPP Racing 

X-Factor Racing / G-LOC Brakes 

RapidMEQ com / Stans 

x-Factor Racing 

XFactor / Performance Stop 

Flatout Motorsports 

Golden Graphics / Chris Taylor Racing Services 

Medical Spine Spine & Sports Rehab and Injury Centers 

FlyinRyan Motorsports Mazda Hoosier 

Phillips Race Prep 

Flatout Motorsports 

OPM Autosports 

Stan's Auto Center / East Street 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:40.422) SM#2 Jim Drago. Car #22 SM - no working transponder.  Scored manually. 
Provisional results posted at 3:15pm.  Revised results posted March 2, 2021. 
Results revised to correct position #37 Bspec for penalty that was reversed. 
Cars #07, 59, 63, 18, 16 penalized for track limits. 

Printed: 3/2/2021 8:59:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Race Director: Mike West / Chair SOM: Bev Heillicher 

Texas Lone Star Region / Sanction: 21-ST-20298 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.223 

Avg. Speed 

75.712 

Best Lap Tm 

2:40.422 

Best Speed 

76.523 

Best Lap by 

2 - Jim Drago 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp4 - SM/B-Spec 

Sat Revised Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 14:12:49 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/6/2021 14:05 
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Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
39 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
40 
41 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
07 
1 

75 
191 
114 
37 
19 
92 
34 
7 

84 
121 
63 
6 

10 
08 
90 

172 
22 

156 
51 
78 
43 

Class 
SM 

B-spec 

B-spec 

B-spec 

B-spec 

B-spec 

B-spec 

B-spec 

B-spec 

B-spec 

B-spec 

B-spec 

B-spec 

B-spec 

B-spec 

B-spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Thomas Crum 
Riley Salyer 
Aaron McSpadden 
Kent Carter 
Conner Kelleher 
Charlie Valdez 
Joseph Gersch 
Thomas Pendergrass 
Michael Mann 
Michael Fox 
Fritz Wilke 
Jon Over 
Christopher Wogrin 
Carey Rouse 
David Hancock 
Stephanie Andersen 
Richard Guerine 
Connor Zilisch 
Michael Ross 
Chris Haldeman 
Taylor Ferranti 
Warren Sackman 
Dan Sheehy 

Hometown 
Granbury TX 

Longview TX 

Austin TX 

HOUSTON TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Austin TX 

Conroe TX 

Rancho Santa Margarita CA 

Austin Tx 

League City TX 

Chelsea MI 

Austin TX 

Bandera TX 

Austin TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Racine WI 

Melrose Park IL 

Mooresville NC 

Friendswood TX 

McKinney TX 

Cypress TX 

Phoenix AZ 

Spring TX 

Member_ID 
615197 
520499 
293650 
277344 
358887 
546350 
185486 
489397 
645016 
363202 
211911 
499675 
319405_1 
646030 
450534 
420668 
293225 
492486 
405680 
412747 
372933 
405604 
544803 

Region 
Tex 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 
CSCC 
LnSt 
Hous 
DET 
LnSt 
Colo 
LnSt 
LnSt 
Milw 
CHI 
CCR 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
NYR 
Hous 

Make/Model 
2003 Mazda Miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

2015 Honda Fit 

2015 Honda Fit 

2012 Mini Cooper 

2014 Mazda Mazda 2 

2009 Toyota Yaris 

2011 Mazda Mazda 2 

2013 Mazda Mazda 2 

2011 Mazda 2 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

2007 Mini Cooper 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Mazda2 

Ford Fiesta 

2011 Mazda 2 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

2001 Mazda miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
5 
3 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
2:47.806 
2:50.899 
2:51.098 
2:50.906 
2:52.074 
2:50.962 
2:52.324 
2:52.382 
2:51.222 
2:53.359 
2:53.513 
2:55.074 
2:53.685 
2:55.432 
2:56.790 
2:58.204 
3:07.578 
2:47.407 

2:42.275 
2:49.471 

Gap 
6.866 

20.081 
3.096 
0.592 
7.942 
2.528 
0.372 
2.487 
0.043 
1 Lap 

14.785 
17.485 
0.460 
0.178 

22.936 
1.146 

53.688 
4 Laps 
2 Laps 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Sponsor 

MSR Houston 

Gloc brakes 

Chris Taylor Racing / Boostlogic 

MSR Houston 

Chris Taylor Racing 

Phillips Race Prep 

Chris Taylor Racing 

Mobil 1 / Frozen Rotors 

Chris Taylor Racing Services / G-Loc Brakes 

WogrinMotorsport/Chris Taylor Racing Services 

Chris Taylor Racing 

X-Factor Racing /G-Loc Brakes / NecksGen 

Panic Motorsports / G-loc Brakes 

X-Factor Racing / Rockspring 

X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes 

Jim Locke Automotive 

Phillips Race Prep  

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:40.422) SM#2 Jim Drago. Car #22 SM - no working transponder.  Scored manually. 
Provisional results posted at 3:15pm.  Revised results posted March 2, 2021. 
Results revised to correct position #37 Bspec for penalty that was reversed. 
Cars #07, 59, 63, 18, 16 penalized for track limits. 

Printed: 3/2/2021 8:59:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Race Director: Mike West / Chair SOM: Bev Heillicher 

Texas Lone Star Region / Sanction: 21-ST-20298 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.223 

Avg. Speed 

75.712 

Best Lap Tm 

2:40.422 

Best Speed 

76.523 

Best Lap by 

2 - Jim Drago 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp4 - SM/B-Spec 

Sat Revised Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 14:12:49 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/6/2021 14:05 
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